# CINNAMINSON TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE AGENDA

## **December 3, 2018**

The Work Session Meeting of the Township Committee is being held at 6:30 p.m. in the Municipal Building, 1621 Riverton Road, Cinnaminson, NJ 08077. This meeting is being held in accordance with the "Open Public Meetings Act," P.L. 1975 c.231, having been duly noticed to the Burlington County Times and the Courier Post on January 5, 2018

Mayor Brauckmann - Pledge of Allegiance

Presentation for Municipal Alliance DEDR Grants presentation by Kimberly Mauroff

#### **New Business**

- Approval of Resolution 2018 150 Authorizing and Directing the Cinnaminson Planning Board to Cause a Preliminary Investigation as to Whether Certain Areas along Taylors Lane and Union Landing Road Are Areas in Need of Redevelopment or Rehabilitation
- Recognized Sports Organizations

#### **Old Business**

• EMS Contract

## **Public Comments on Consent Agenda items only**

## **Consent Agenda**

**Approval of Resolution 2018 – 147** Authorizing Shared Services with Moorestown for Municipal Court **Approval of Resolution 2018 – 148** Transfer of Appropriations **Approval of Resolution 2018 – 149** Appointing Affordable Housing Administrative Agent **Approval of Raffles** for St Charles Borromeo (1/12/2019 and 3/16/2019)

### **End of consent Agenda**

Minutes – November 19, 2018 Work Session November 19,2018 Regular Session November 19, 2018 Closed I and Closed II

Bill List -

**Comments from Public** 

**Comments from Committee** 

**Closed Session** Personnel

**Adjourn Meeting**